

CITY OF WILLMAR

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

MUNICIPAL AUDITORIUM WILLMAR, MINNESOTA

"Up Where the Lakes Begin"

CERTIFICATE OF CITY CLERK:

I, Einar H. Brogren, City Clerk of the City of Willmar, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the Ordinance hereto attached is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 413 regarding annexation of land to the City of Willmar described as Lots 10, ll and part of Lots 12 and 13, and also Lots 6 and 7 of Leary's Addition all in Sub-Div of N½ of NE¼ of NE¼ Sec 22, Twp. 119, Range 35, which was passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Willmar, Minnesota on December 7, 1960.

Dated at Willmar, Minnesota, this 15th day of December, 1960.

Einar H. Brogren, City Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

IF I II. IF II.

Secretary of State

Pursuant to Chapter 686, Laws of 1959, Section 3, Subdivision 4, Paragraph 4. (U-2)

ORDINANCE NO. 413 (Special)

An Ordinance Extending the Corporate Limits of the City of Willmar, Minnesota, to Include Certain Land Not Exceeding Two Hundred Acres. (Described as Lots 10, 11 and part of Lots 12 and 13 and also Lots 6 and 7 of Leary's Addition, all in Sub-Division of N½ of NE¼ of NE¼, Sec. 22, T. 119, R. 35).

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF WILLMAR AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. Petitions have been filed with the governing body of the City of Willmar, Minnesota, by the sole owners, and all thereof, of the herein described real estate to have such land included within the limits of the City of Willmar, Minnesota, as follows:

Lots Ten, Eleven, Twelve and Thirteen (10, 11, 12 and 13), (except the Easterly One Hundred Fifty Two Feet (152) of said Lots Twelve and Thirteen (12 and 13), of Subdivision of part of the North Half of the Northeast Quarter (N½ of NE½) of Section Twenty Two (22), Township One Hundred Nineteen (119), Range Thirty Five (35); also Lots Six and Seven (6 and 7) in Leary's Addition (also a Subdivision of part of the North Half of the Northeast Quarter (N½ of NE½) of Section Twenty Two (22). Township One Hundred Nineteen (119), Range Thirty Five (35) all in Kandiyohi County, Minnesota, and according to the recorded plat thereof now on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for Kandiyohi County, Minnesota

SECTION 2. The quantity of land embraced within the above description and bounded as described is 2.4 acres.

SECTION 3. The City Council hereby determines:

1. That the annexation will be to the best interest of the City of Willmar, Minnesota, and of the territory affected;

2. That the territory described herein abuts upon the City and is so conditioned as properly to be subjected to City Government.

SECTION 4. WHEREFORE, the City of Willmar hereby ordains and declares that the property hereinabove described be, and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in the City of Willmar, Minnesota, as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof. (The Easterly One Hundred Fifty Two (152) feet of said Lot Twelve and said Lot Thirteen, further above described, was duly annexed to the City by the terms of Ordinance No. 367, adopted by the City Council on November 26, 1951.)

#14932

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DEC 28 1960

Secretary of State

9

SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in force from and after filing a certified copy hereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission the County Auditor of the Kandiyohi County, Minnesota, and the Secretary of State of Minnesota, and from and after its passage and publication.

Adopted December 7, 1960.

/s/ ERWIN W. RAU, Mayor This Ordinance was given its first reading on November 2, 1960, the second reading on November 16, 1960 and the third and final reading on December 7, 1960. This Ordinance was published on December 15, 1960. Purposent to Connect with Line and 1980, front the annual control of the control of

CRESTORATOR ACC. 413

An Ordinance Lettering the Coperns Livery Service Wilder Wilder And Service State of Service S

City of Willman, Minnessa, by the aris current with a first of the City of Willman, Minnessa, to the architecture with a transfer of the City of Willman, Minnessa, as collows:

Lots Ten, Dieven, Twelve and Thirteen [13, in, is and 111, forcest the Engiothy One Hundres Fifty Two feet (152) of each Life Two) is and Thirteen (12 and 18)), of Subdivision of part of the North Hall is the Monthessi Quester (N 1/2 of NE 1/4) of Section Iwanty Two (20), Thirteen Die Hundre's Minoteen (10), Range Thirty Tive (35); also Lats fix and Section (4 in the Lear, is Antiform (and a Subdivision of past of the North Hall of the Northessi Quester (N 1/1) of NE 1/4) of Section Twomay Two (20), Township One Hundred Minister (18), Range Thirty Pivo (35)), all in Kendiyahi County, Minnesote, and according to the recorded plat thereof now on file and of second in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for Kendiyahi County, Minnesote.

SECTION 2. The quantity of that politicism are the check description and hounded as described in 2.4 acres.

SECTION : The City Council herory description:

- I. Ther the automation will in 15 the best interest of the City of Willeig, Municipal, and of the tentern effects:
- 2. That the resident coassiled needs above the City and to be conditioned as proposly to so state the City Towering it.

SECTION 4. WHEREFORE, the City of William terms or named and applicate that the property hardwesters described by, and the come or namely account to, and included in the City of William, Minnesota, as allegantly as if it has

edicionally been a part throcal. Chi Parterly was included by the control of the Chicago of the

De in force from and since in the control of the Name of the Control of the American Advantage of the control of Michigans, and the Secretary of Mate of Michigans, and from any since an arrange and publications.

Adopted Decomber 16. 1942.

THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE

This decimance was givellies evalue or various in the second reading on Newscher 16. 1960 and the third and limb revers in Decimer 7, 1960. This Ordinance was published on linear and line.

First Reading November 16, 1960

First Reading December 7, 1960

First Reading December 7, 1960.

14932
STAT: OF LINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DEC 28 1969
Secretary of State